



12/16/2020

City of Santa Rosa
Project Bid Summary

Project Name: MONTGOMERY DR AND SOTOYOME ST SIGNAL MODIFICATION
 Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA
 Bid Opening: 12/16/2020 2:00 PM

Contract No.: C01908
 Project No.: C01908
 Owner: City of Santa Rosa

Rank	Vendor Number	Business Name	Total Bid Amount	Percent Over Low Bid	Percent Over/Under Estimate
		Engineers Estimate	\$540,352.50		
1	V215862	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC	\$629,000.00	0.00%	16.41% OVER ESTIMATE
2	V000358	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC	\$684,053.00	8.75%	26.59% OVER ESTIMATE



12/16/2020

**City of Santa Rosa
Project Bid Abstract**

Project Name **MONTGOMERY DR AND SOTOYOME ST SIGNAL MODIFICATION** Contract No. **C01908**
 Client **CITY OF SANTA ROSA** Project No. **C01908**
 Bid Opening **12/16/2020 2:00 PM** Owner **City of Santa Rosa**

Project: C01908 - MONTGOMERY DR AND SOTOYOME ST SIGNAL MODIFICATION					Engineers Estimate		ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC		M KE BROWN ELECTRIC	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1		\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$64,500.00	\$64,500.00
2	074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
3	9990.02482 CLASS II SOIL DISPOSAL	TON	50		\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$325.00	\$16,250.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00
4	666759 ROCK WALL	LS	1		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,280.00	\$7,280.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
5	390101 ASPHALT CONCRETE	TON	9		\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$936.00	\$8,424.00	\$720.00	\$6,480.00
6	666758 GALLERY	EA	1		\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,940.00	\$4,940.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
7	666757 SIGN POST	EA	2		\$250.00	\$500.00	\$295.00	\$590.00	\$225.00	\$450.00
8	568008 RELOCATE SIGN	EA	2		\$200.00	\$400.00	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
9	153215 CURB AND GUTTER	LF	127		\$110.00	\$13,970.00	\$85.00	\$10,795.00	\$65.00	\$8,255.00
10	153218 SIDEWALK	SF	1635		\$45.00	\$73,575.00	\$43.00	\$70,305.00	\$33.00	\$53,955.00
11	731656 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	36		\$40.00	\$1,440.00	\$39.00	\$1,404.00	\$30.00	\$1,080.00
12	666756 COLORED SIDEWALK	SF	65		\$60.00	\$3,900.00	\$60.00	\$3,900.00	\$46.00	\$2,990.00
13	150702 REMOVE EXISTING STRIPING & PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1		\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
14	666755 12 INCH THERMOPLASTIC LINE	LF	375		\$7.00	\$2,625.00	\$7.80	\$2,925.00	\$6.00	\$2,250.00
15	666747 8 INCH THERMOPLASTIC LINE	LF	190		\$4.50	\$855.00	\$3.90	\$741.00	\$3.00	\$570.00
16	840515 THERMOPLASTIC ARROW	EA	2		\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
17	9990.02960 PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	17		\$10.00	\$170.00	\$6.00	\$102.00	\$5.00	\$85.00
18	666753 TRAFFIC SIGNAL	LS	1		\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$300,998.75	\$300,998.75
19	666752 PULL BOX NO.5	EA	8		\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
20	666751 PULL BOX NO.6	EA	2		\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00
21	666750 PULL BOX 30" x 48"	EA	1		\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,110.00	\$2,110.00
22	666749 PULL BOX 36" X 24" COMPOSITE	EA	7		\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$12,250.00
23	666748 TAMPER RESISTANT INSERT	EA	10		\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,170.00	\$11,700.00
24	9990.01431 INTERCONNECT CONDUIT	LF	1660		\$65.00	\$107,900.00	\$60.00	\$99,600.00	\$75.00	\$124,500.00
25	9990.02496 INTERCONNECT CABLE	LF	2255		\$8.50	\$19,167.50	\$5.00	\$11,275.00	\$1.75	\$3,946.25

Project: C01908 - MONTGOMERY DR AND SOTOYOME ST SIGNAL MODIFICATION				Engineers Estimate		ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC		M KE BROWN ELECTRIC	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
26	860799 BATTERY BACKUP SYSTEM	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,728.00	\$6,728.00	\$8,985.00	\$8,985.00
27	868602 TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOPS	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
28	9990.01435 TYPE A DETECTOR HANDHOLES	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$585.00	\$1,170.00
29	860810 OPTICAL DETECTORS	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
30	9990.01436 PHASE SELECTORS	EA	1	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,830.00	\$5,830.00
31	868100 VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,831.00	\$33,831.00	\$29,398.00	\$29,398.00
Totals for Project C01908					\$540,352.50		\$629,000.00		\$684,053.00
% of Estimate for Project C01908							16.41%		26.59%